Cisco Systems, Inc.
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2003 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 5
Product Bulletin No. 2159
Cisco ONS 15454 Software Release 4.0.0 for the
Cisco ONS 15454 SONET Multiservice Provisioning Platform
Cisco Systems® announces Cisco® ONS 15454 Software Release 4.0.0 for the
industry-leading Cisco ONS 15454 SONET Multiservice Provisioning Platform

or XC-10G
Any (cross-connect
dependent)
8-port OC-3IR card Release 4.0.0 TCC+ or TCC2 XC-10G SA-ANSI
Cisco Systems, Inc.
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2003 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 4 of 5
Ordering Information
The Cisco ONS 15454 Software Release 4.0.0 can be ordered from your Cisco sales representative or through the
Cisco.com online ordering tool. Specific product codes and descriptions are detailed in Table 4.
Note: The systems and products described in this document are subject to new product hold, a status assigned to
all new items that have not yet transacted through the Cisco Manufacturing system and may not be available. Thus,
product delivery dates can vary past the quoted first customer ship (FCS) date.
Table 4 Product Part Numbers and Descriptions
Product Names Product Description
15454-OC192SR1310 OC-192 optics card, 1-port (Tx/Rx), short-reach, 1310-nm, single-mode SC connector, SONET
system
15454-OC192IR1550 OC-192 optics card, 1-port (Tx/Rx), intermediate-reach, 1550-nm, single-mode SC connector,
SONET system
15454-192L-1-xx.x1
1. Orderable wavelengths can be found on the pricing tool located at Cisco.com: http://www.cisco.com/en/US/partner/ordering/index.shtml
OC-192 optics card, 1-port (Tx/Rx), long-reach, 155x.xx-nm, 100-GHz, single-mode SC
connector, SONET system
15454-ML100T-12 10/100-Mbps Ethernet card, 12-port, RJ-45, Layer 2 and Layer 3 switching, SONET system,
includes console cable
15454-ML1000-2 1000-Mbps Ethernet card, 2-port, small form factor pluggable (SFP) slots , Layer 2 and Layer
3 switching, SONET system, includes console cable
15454-G1K-4 1000-Mbps Ethernet card, 4-port, Gigabit Interface Converter (GBIC) slots , Layer 1 transport
XC/XC-VT/XC-10G compatible, SONET system
15454-TCC2 Timing, communications & control-version 2 (TCC2) card, industrial temperature rated,
SONET system
15454-OC3I8-1310 OC-3/STM-1 optics card, 8-port, intermediate-reach, 1310-nm, single-mode LC connectors,
SONET system
15454-SFP-LC-SX 1000BASE-SX SFP optics module, short-reach, 850-nm, multimode, LC connector
15454-SFP-LC-LX 1000BASE-LX SFP optics module, long-reach, 1310-nm, single-mode, LC connector
15454-R4.0.0SWCD Cisco ONS 15454 Software Release 4.0.0, SONET system
SF15454-R4.0.0 Cisco ONS 15454 Software Release 4.0.0 preloaded on TCC cards and control cards, SONET
system
15454-LIC-UPG Assemble-to-order (ATO) part number for purchase of software license for upgrading an
existing node to another system software release
15454-DOC4.0.0PP User documentation (in paper format) for Cisco ONS 15454 Software Release 4.0.0, SONET
system
15454-DOC4.0.0CD User documentation (in CD/ROM format) for Cisco ONS 15454 Software Release 4.0.0,
SONET system
Corporate Headquarters
Cisco Systems, Inc.
170 West Tasman Drive